

Master's and Postgraduate Programs

# **Academic Fees**

Academic Year 2025/2026

For students being admitted to Universidad Europea de Andalucía for the first time

Master's and Postgraduate Programs Academic Year 2025/2026

## This document contains the Master's and Postgraduate fees of Universidad Europea de Andalucía for the Academic Year 2025-2026

All students enrolling at Universidad Europea de Andalucía for the first time must pay: Study place reservation fee and Tuition

### Study place reservation fee

The study place reservation fee represents the student's confirmation of their place acceptance and their wish to continue with the procedures to enroll at the University, thereby guaranteeing a place on their chosen degree program. The study place reservation fee must be paid prior to enrollment.

### Tuition

Master's and postgraduate programs have fixed annual fees. For programs with fixed fees, tuition is set at a flat rate and can be paid in a single installment or through convenient monthly payments.

In accordance with the provisions of Article 20.9 of Law 37/1992, of December 28, on Value Added Tax, the amounts paid to the university are exempt from VAT. In the event that current legislation declares the amounts subject to, and not exempt from, the payment of the tax, the University will apply the corresponding VAT to said amounts as required.

# Master's and Postgraduate Programs

Programmes	Reservation fee	N° ECTS	Tuition	<b>Monthly</b> <b>payment</b> (10 meses)	Reservation fee + Tuition
School of Biomedical Sciences and Sport					
Master's Degree in Orthopaedic Manual Therapy in Pain Management	1.100 €	60	8.700 €	870 €	9.800 €
Master's Degree in Training and Nutrition in Sport	1.100 €	60	8.700 €	870 €	9.800 €
Master's Degree in Eating Disorders and Obesity	1.100 €	60	8.700 €	870 €	9.800 €
Master's Degree in Neurological Physiotherapy: Neuroscience & Rehabilitation	1.100 €	60	8.700 €	870 €	9.800 €
School of Social Sciences					
Master's Degree in Marketing	1.100 €	60	9.420 €	942 €	10.520 €
Master's Degree in Business Analytics	1.100 €	60	9.420 €	942€	10.520 €
Master's Degree in International Business	1.100 €	60	9.420 €	942 €	10.520 €
Master's Degree in Communication and Digital Entrepreneurship	1.100 €	60	9.420 €	942€	10.520 €
Polytechnic School					
Master's Degree in Big Data Analysis	1.100 €	60	9.420 €	942 €	10.520 €

These programmes are taught in Spanish.

#### Universidad Europea de Andalucía

Malaga Campus Teatinos-Universidad District (Malaga, 29010) between Calle Eolo and Avenida José de Ribera

Telephone: (+34) 951 102 240 Email: ads@universidadeuropea.es

#### Other universities in our network:

**Universidad Europea de Madrid** Villaviciosa Campus I Alcobendas Campus I Creative Campus

**Universidad Europea de Valencia** Valencia Campus | Alicante Campus

**Universidad Europea de Canarias** Sta Cruz Campus I La Orotava Campus

### universidadeuropea.com



